Contents

Greetings from the Governor --«-x-vreveeeeeeees 2
World Class High-Tech Cluster, OSAKA ---3
Introduction of the Osaka Core Manufacturing
TeChnOIOgy Network .............................. 9

Table of contents

a5 Parts & Materials

TAKENAKA SEISAKUSHO CO., LTD. ==+ 20
SDC TANAKA InC. ................................. 20
KM Seiko CO., Ltd ................................. 20
Maruemu WorkS .................................... 20
FUJ'SEISAKUSHO ................................. 21
GLOBAL PARTS CORP ........................ 21
OSAKA SE'KO LTD .............................. 21
Kinomoto Shinsen Co., LTD. «:reeeeeeeeeeeees 21
Mitsumoto rasenkan Kogyo Co., Ltd.------- 22
TSUKATANI HAMONO MFG CO., LTD. ---22
BIG DAISHOWA SEIKI CO., LTD. «-=-xeeeee 22
TEIKOKU CHUCK CO., LTD. «reeeeereeeeeeees 22
Nippon Pillow Block Co., Ltd. -==xeeereereeeees 23
LOBTEX CO., L«td ................................. 23
HORIUCHI MASHINERY CO., LTD. ===+ 23
FU]|k|n InCOfporated .............................. 23
NlPPON WlCO CO’ LTD. cccreecereccecececnes 24
TECHNO ROLL CO, LTD. cceoceveccececeneccnes 24
R'KO CO’ LTD .................................... 24
KyOUShin Giken CO., Ltd ........................ 24
FUJ'YA CO, LT, sreoceeeeeerecececeeeercacnenne. 25
ReX |ndustries CO., Ltd ........................... 25

TAIYOPARTS CO., Ltd. coeoeeeeeemememeeeenen 25
HARDLOCK Industry Co., Ltd. «=roreeeeeeeees 25
Mitsuboshi C. I. Co., LTD. r-eeeererereeeees 26
MATSUDA CO., LTD. cereeerrermeeeeeeneeneeee 26
TOYO. SS. CO., LTD. «rerrerererermeerneneenenen 26
KITA MANUFACTURING CO., LTD. --+-+---- 26
Osaka Coat Rope Co., Ltd. «rrerrerrereeeeeees 27
Three-F Giken Co., Ltd. :ocoeoreeememeeeeenen 27
Nagatsuka Abrasive Mfg. Co., Ltd. ===+ 27
DIGIC Co., Ltd. roreeereermrmemeeeeeeeienes 27
EIKO GIKEN CO., LTD. roeoeeemerreemeeeeeees 28
Sankyo Seiki Industry Co., Ltd. «=oeveeeeeeees 28
ENGINEER NG, cccecceeeeesseseetontonioianienes 28
KAWAMURA-KAKO CO., LTD. =::eeeeeeeeeeees 28
NIHON SUPERIOR CO., LTD.-:ceeeeeeeeeeeeees 29
TOWARON Co., Ltd. ~orerrererreremrmmeenaeeenes 29
Katayama Chain Co., Ltd. oroeeereeeeeeeeeeees 29
DAIKOUSEIKI CO., LTD. «-reeererememreeenenenes 29
SATOU-NEJI SEISAKUSYO Co., LTD.---- 30
Showa Spring Co., Lid. «-o-srereresermmeeenees 30
Fuji Seimitsu Co., Ltd. =-roereereereerenenes 30
Mutsumi Industry Co., Ltd. -oc-oemeeeeeeeeeeeees 30
Katsura Roller Mfg. Co., Ltd. -=--roereeeeeees 31
TAKAISHI INDUSTRY Co., Ltd. «--eeeeeeeeeee 31
TATSUMI INDUSTRY InC. ceeeeereeeeeeeeeeeees 31
Taiyo Cabletec Corporation:«-«-«-=-=xoreeeeee 31
KANSAI CROWN Co., Ltd. «ereeremremseesennes &
SANKYO MFG CO., LTD. orerrererrereesences 32
Techno Taiyo CO., LTD. -:erreeeereeeeeseneses 32
Nakamura Iron Co., Ltd. «rreeeremremeemeeeenn &

® Machining & Processing

Nakamura Choukou Co., Ltd. «weerereeeeeeeees 33
Nakano Manufacture Co., Ltd. ---eeeeeeeeeees 33
UEGAKI KINZOKU SEISAKUSYO CO., LTD.---33
Nakata Co., Ltd. «oreerrerrerrerrmereerenanan 33
YAMANAKA ENG CO., LTD. --reeeeeeeeeeee 34
Hiraoka Hyper Tools, INC. «:-eoreeereeeeeeeee 34
MIKI SEISAKUSYO CO., LTD. -reeeeeeeeeees 34
Shin-Nihon TeCh INC. -« +w-vreeerrerereermeneannnns 34
AOKI Co., Ltd. ooerrrerererrrrrmsreeeeeeeenn, 35
MARL KINZOKUSEISAKUSHO -:eeeeeeeeees 35
Fuji Kinzoku Co., Ltd. «reeeeemseemmemeeseenees 35
NSC Co., Ltd. «oreerrmrrmermsmmeenereaain 35
Taisei Kogyo Co., Ltd. «--reeeeremeremeeeeeeeen 36
Sankiblast Co., Ltd. «oreerrerrerrerrmeeean 36
Nippon Fusso Co., Ltd. «rrereeerrmereeeeeinens 36
Fuji Electronics Industry Co., Ltd. ====-x-oe 36
Osaka Yakin Kogyo Co., Ltd. «--reeeeeeeeeeeees 37

MEISEI METAL INDUSTRIES Co., Ltd. ---37
KONISHI METAL MOLD ENGINEERING LTD.---37

XEROM CO., LTD. reererrererreernrennnnnnnaenns 37
Yodogawa Works Ltd. «ocoveeeeeeeereseeenen 38
SAN-EI-SEISAKUSHO Co., Ltd.--weeeeeeeeee 38
PIAS SALES CO., LTD. rrereeerrrnrenseeneees 38
[ZUMO CoO., Ltd. weerrereerrmrrmsmnemnemenaian. 38
Maeda Metal Works, Co., Ltd.-=--eereeeeeeees 39
NISSIN SEIKOU CO., LTD. seerereereeeeeees 39
IKK CORPORATION :veeereeveermeeeenuainnennn. 39
KINJO RUBBER CO., LTD. scererererenreeneees 39



NODA DIE MARKER Co., Ltd. -weweeeeee: 40
DAITOH CHEMICAL CO., LTD. -++eeeeeeee: 40
HATTA KOGYO CO, LTD ..................... 40

HAYASHIDA SPECIAL STEEL Co., Ltd. ---40

‘@ Machinery & Equipment

LASERCK CORPORATION ::cveeeerereerncnnes 41
ISEL CO., LTD, ttreeerereesmensemmommmmmimiiuiion 41
DAIKO TOOL MFG CO., LTD. = creeerreeeeeees 41
TECHNO AOYAMA [INC. veeveerereceneencens 41
YAMAMOTO VINITA CO., LTD. s=-eeeeeveeeees 42
[TEC G, L], ~=ooesronomsoosomonosaneaomansaamanssar 42
SAWA CORPORATION  creeereeeereneneaeenenes 42
KANAE GIKEN CO., LTD. eereerrereeseeeeens 42
SHOWA DENKI CO., LTD. rerrerrrerreeeeenes 43
New Medican Tech Corp. ::eeeeeeeeserenees 43
Osaka Seimitsu Kikai Co., Ltd. =--oeeeeeeees 43
CHUO ELECTRIC WORKS LTD. «:eeeeeeeees 43
BEAMSENSE Co., Ltd. o reeeremreremsereeeene 44
VUTAKA €., LTD), or-o-araoasonanssanaansan 44
MARUI&CO., LTD. srrrerreremreremsereeeneenne 44
APOLLOWAVE Corporation — «=weeseeeeereeeees 44
OURSTEX CORPORATION - eevreveereeeneens 45
HOKUYO AUTOMATIC CO., LTD.:-=weeveee 45

SHIMONISHI SEISAKUSHO CO., LTD. ---45
TAIYU CORPORATION
NOMURA MACHINE TOOL WORKS, LTD. ---46
SANO SHARYO SEISAKUSHO CO., LTD. ---46
Yoshiizumi Industry Corporation
SHIMAKAWA-SEISAKUSHO Co., Ltd. - 46

HYODA INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION ---47
Mitsuboshi Diamond Industrial Co., Ltd. ---47
DAIDO MACHINERY CORPORATION ------ 47

DENSHI-GIHAN CO., LTD. screrereremrnenseees 47
Daido Industries INC. «coreeeeereeseemiinennn. 48
Uchino Co., Ltd. «oreremrererememeeees 48
PRIMIX COrporation «::«««-eseeeeeeeeeeeeennes 48
ISHIKOTEC CO., LTD. srerrerrerrerrnsrneenannnn 48
USUTANI DENSHI Co., Ltd. orereeeeeeeeeeees 49
FUJI TECHNO INDUSTRIES CORPORATION -+ -+-+-- 49
Koei Spring Industry Co., Ltd.-«-reeeeeereeees 49
Coaken Techno Co., Ltd. «=rrrrrrrreremreennen 49
MATSUMOTO MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD. ---50
YAMARI INDUSTRIES, LIMITED ---eoeveeee 50
Nishimura Machine Works Co., Ltd. «-------- 50
KANSAI AUTOMATION CO., Ltd. ====eeeeeeee 50
UINICS CO., LTD. “srrerererrrrnrnsnsesencenaeens 51
Yamamoto Suiatu Kogyosho Co., Ltd. -+ 51
Cyber Craft Co., Ltd. «-rreeereerrmreememeeeeeene 51
Kansai Construction Survey Co., Ltd. - 51
MIKITA MACHINERY Co., Ltd. =:-eeveeeeeees 52

#® Electronics & Optics

JAPAN REMOTE CONTROL CO., LTD. ---52

Vstone CO, Ltd .................................... 52
MURAKAMI ELECTRIC IND. CO., LTD. 52
YASHIMA DENGYO CO., LTD. -+eeeeeeeee: 53
NaIUX CO, Ltd .................................... 53
ISUZU GLASS CO, LTD ........................ 53

KIKUCHI PRECISION OPTICS CO., LTD.---53

TSURUGA ELECTRIC CORPORATION ---54

#A Chemicals & Resins

Kisan Kinzoku Chemicals Co., Ltd. - 54
SATO SPECIAL OIL CO., LTD. «reeeeveeeeeees 54
NAKAYAMA INDUSTRY CO., LTD. ------- 54
SHARP CHEMICAL IND. CO., LTD. «-------- 55
Utsumi Recycle Systems InC. -«-xreeeeeeeeeees 55
Asahi Chemical Co., Ltd. ==-errereerrmrreseenees 55
KEIWA Incorporated <« xseeesreeeeeeeenne 55
ZEROONE PRODUCTS CO., LTD. ------ 56
DAIKEN CHEMICAL CO., LTD. «:-eeeeeeeeees 56

DAIHACHI CHEMICAL INDUSTRY CO., LTD. ---56
Mikuni Pharmaceutical Industrial Co., Ltd. ---56

Shimada Kasei Corp., Ltd. --cocooeeoeereeeeeeees 57
Ibaraki Industrial Corporation -«--«--c-ee-eeeeee 57
Kansal Catalyst Co’ Ltd ........................ 57

KOTANI CHEMICAL INDUSTRY CO., LTD.---57
SUMIRON Co., Ltd.

il Packaging,Printing & Textiles

Paper World Corp. «++e eeeserrmsreseneneeennn 58
Sanyo Paper Co., Ltd. «-erereremeremeeeeeeen 58
Marui Textile Machinery Co., Ltd. ---------ee 58
HIROSE MFG. CO., LTD. xrreererererenenensenes 59
TANAKA PAPER TUBE CO., LTD. - 59
Masspack Co., Ltd. crerrrererermemeen. 59
ADCOAT CO., LTD. crerrerrrreermremnenneneenes 59




Q Life-Related,Etc.

YAMAMOTO CORPORATION ---rremreeeeeeeees

CATEYE CO’ LTD .............................. 60
YAMAMOTO KOGAKU CO., LTD. ---eeeeeeeee 60
SEAHONENCE InC. .............................. 60
KoeiSha & CO., L-l-d .............................. 61
Saraya CO., L«td .................................... 61
NKC CO., Ltd ....................................... 61
Morita Aluminum Industry, Inc. ----eeeeeeeeee 61
UN'ON CORPORAT'ON ........................ 62
KOYO ENGINEERING CO., LTD. -eeeeeeee 62
RIKEN KAGAKU KOGYO CO., LTD. ==+ 62
TAKEYAMA RECORDER WORKSHOP 62
Tanio CO., Ltd ....................................... 63
NIMBARI KOUSAKUSYO CO., LTD.---=--- 63
ACTEC CO’ LTD. sreceeeeeecececeececececeanenene. 63
Whitemax CO., Ltd .............................. 63
KAMEMIZU CHEM. IND. CO., LTD. =+-=---- 64
MORIMOTO PHARMA CO., LTD. -eeeeeeee 64
KlRARA, |NC ....................................... 64
KYOBOSHl CO, LTD ........................... 64
TAKASHIMA InC. ................................. 65
Sanyo CO., Ltd .................................... 65
ASAHI electrochemical Co., Ltd. ---eeeeeeee 65
KUMAGAI Electric Co., LTD. =-reeeeeeeeeeeeee 65

Alphabetal Index
“ ACTEC CO., LTD. -weererrermrememmmmmemmenn. 63
ADCOAT CO, LTD ........................... 59
AOKl CO., Ltd ................................. 35
APOLLOWAVE Corporation «««-x--xeee 44
Asahi Chemical Co., Ltd. «roreeeeemeeees 55
ASAHI electrochemical Co., Ltd.-----* 65
n BEAMSENSE CO., Ltd ..................... 44
BIG DAISHOWA SEIKI CO., LTD. ----- 22
CATEYE CO., LTD. - eveeererreereeeeeenen 60
CHUO ELECTRIC WORKS LTD.:++-+-x 43
Coaken Techno Co., Ltd. «w-rreemereneeees 49
Cyber Craft CO., Ltd ........................ 51
m Daldo |ndustr|es INC ........................ 48

DAIDO MACHINERY CORPORATION ---47
DAIHACHI CHEMICAL INDUSTRY CO., LTD. ---56

DAIKEN CHEMICAL CO., LTD. -------- 56
DAIKO TOOL MFG CO., LTD. «-r--reee 41
DAIKOUSEIKI CO., LTD. weeeeeeeeneee: 29
DAITOH CHEMICAL CO., LTD. -+ 40
DENSHI-GIHAN CO., LTD. --reeeeeeeeees 47
DIGIC Co., Ltd. - seeereerreemrmememeeneneeenes 27
I3 EIKO GIKEN CO., LTD. +eeereeereeeeees o8
ENGINEER ING. «coeeeerrererrermemnenan. 28

WA Fuii Electronics Industry Co., Ltd. -+ 36
FUJIkIn Incorporated ........................ 23
FU“ K|nZOkU CO, Ltd ..................... 35
FUJ| Seimitsu CO., Ltd ..................... 30
FUJ'SE'SAKUSHO ........................ 21
FUJI TECHNO INDUSTRIES CORPORATION -+-49
FUJIYA CO, LTD ........................ 25
Wl GLOBAL PARTS CORP. «eeereeesees 21
N:N HARDLOCK Industry Co., Ltd. - 25
HATTA KOGYO CO., LTD. =o-eeeeeeee: 40
HAYASHIDA SPECIAL STEEL Co., Ltd.---40
Hiraoka Hyper Tools, INC. «-eeeeeeeeee 34
HIROSE MFG. CO., LTD. -eseeeeeeeeee: 59
HOKUYO AUTOMATIC CO., LTD.:----45

HORIUCHI MASHINERY CO., LTD. ---23
HYODA INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION---47

BN 1baraki Industrial Corporation -+« 57
IKK CORPORATION ........................ 39
ISEL CO, LTD .............................. 41
|SH|KOTEC CO, LT, scoeeerereeececeeeess 48
ISUZU GLASS CO., LTD.-rrreeeereeeeees 53
ITEC CO., Ltd ................................. 42
IZUMO CO., Ltd .............................. 38

B JAPAN REMOTE CONTROL CO., LTD. ---52



“ KAMEMIZU CHEM. IND. CO., LTD. ---64 LOBTEX Co., Ltd. «eorerrrereereeseeeeees 23 NAKAYAMA INDUSTRY CO., LTD. ---54

KANAE GIKEN CO., LTD. :weeeeeeereess 42 Nalux Co., Ltd. ooererereremmrmmenennn. 53
KANSAI AUTOMATION CO., Ltd. - 50  WYW Maeda Metal Works, Co., Ltd. 39 New Medican Tech Corp.:-«-«weeeeeeeees 43
Kansai Catalyst Co., Ltd. «=eoeeeeeeeeeeeees 57 MARL KINZOKUSEISAKUSHOQO ------- 35 NIHON SUPERIOR CO., LTD.:-xeeeeee 29
Kansai Construction Survey Co., Ltd. 51 Maruemu Works — -eceoreeeerreenmeraeeeneens 20 NIMBARI KOUSAKUSYO CO., LTD.:--63
KANSAI CROWN Co., Ltd. weeeeeeeeeees 32 MARUI&CO., LTD., wrerrererersrnrenarennnn 44 Nippon Fusso Co., Ltd. «+-eeesrreeeeeeeenss 36
Katayama Chain Co., Ltd. --eoeeeeeeeeees 29 Marui Textile Machinery Co., Ltd. -+ 58 Nippon Pillow Block Co., Ltd. ----xe-ee 23
Katsura Roller Mfg. Co., Ltd. -«--cr-eeeet 31 Masspack Co., Ltd. coreoeereeemermeeeeeens 59 NIPPON WICO CO., LTD. roorreeeeeeees 24
KAWAMURA-KAKO CO., LTD. -+ 28 MATSUDA CO., LTD. creereeeereeeeeeeees 26 Nishimura Machine Works Co., Ltd. -:-50
KEIWA Incorporated «:«-:-weeeeeeereeeeee 55 MATSUMOTO MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD. ---50 NISSIN SEIKOU CO., LTD. s=eeeeeeeeeeees 39
KIKUCHI PRECISION OPTICS CO., LTD. ---53 MEISEI METAL INDUSTRIES Co., Ltd. ---37 NKC Co., Ltd. «oreererererereeeeeeeeeens 61
KINJO RUBBER CO., LTD. s-eeeeeeeeeeees 39 MIKI SEISAKUSYO CO., LTD. - 34 NODA DIE MARKER Co., Ltd. == 40
Kinomoto Shinsen Co., LTD. -:--oeeveee 21 MIKITA MACHINERY Co., Ltd. -+ 52 NOMURA MACHINE TOOL WORKS, LTD. -+ 46
KIRARA, INC. o rrerrreeeemmmmmeeenainnens 64 Mikuni Pharmaceutical Industrial Co., Ltd. --56 NSC Co., Ltd. «+rrrrreeeeemrmmmeeenamnnenes 35
Kisan Kinzoku Chemicals Co., Ltd. ------ 54 Mitsuboshi C. I. Co., LTD. -r-eeeeeeeeeees 26
KITA MANUFACTURING CO., LTD.---26 Mitsuboshi Diamond Industrial Co., Ltd. ---47 m Osaka Coat Rope Co., Ltd. -=--rrereeeeee 27
KM Seiko Co., Ltd.--orrererremeemereeeees 20 Mitsumoto rasenkan Kogyo Co., Ltd.---22 OSAKA SEIKO LTD. swrreerrerermereenenees 21
Koeisha & Co., Ltd. «r-remeerememeeeeeees 61 MORIMOTO PHARMA CO., LTD.--xxeeeee 64 Osaka Seimitsu Kikai Co., Ltd. ===+ 43
Koei Spring Industry Co., Ltd. -==xoeeeee 49 Morita Aluminum Industry, Inc. -+ 61 Osaka Yakin Kogyo Co., Ltd. ===weeeeeee 37
KONISHI METAL MOLD ENGINEERING LTD. ---37 MURAKAMI ELECTRIC IND. CO., LTD. ---52 OURSTEX CORPORATION -:--eeveeseees 45
KOTANI CHEMICAL INDUSTRY CO., LTD. ----- 57 Mutsumi Industry Co., Ltd. -oeeoeeeeeeee 30
KOYO ENGINEERING CO., LTD. - 62 n Paper World Corp. -« sssrrrrrerrrrensnnns 58
KUMAGAI Electric Co., LTD. -=-eeeeeeee 65 m Nagatsuka Abrasive Mfg. Co., Ltd. ---27 PIAS SALES CO., LTD. reeeeeeeeeeeeees 38
KYOBOSHI CO., LTD. -reeerreereeeeeeeees 64 Nakamura Choukou Co., Ltd. ==--eeeee 33 PRIMIX Corporation «:«oceoeeeeeeeeeeeeee 48
Kyoushin Giken Co., Ltd. ==eerereeeeeeeees 24 Nakamura Iron Co., Ltd. =-eeeoeeeeeeeeeeees 32
Nakano Manufacture Co., Ltd. ===+ 33 “ Rex Industries Co., Ltd.-rorererereeeeeeees 25
B LASERCK CORPORATION «+weeeereeenes 41 Nakata Co., Ltd. «wworerrereeeereeeeeen 33 RIKEN KAGAKU KOGYO CO., LTD.:--62



RlKO CO, LTD .............................. 24

B SAN-EI-SEISAKUSHO Co., Ltd. -+ 38
Sankiblast Co., Ltd. -rereerrrreeemneees 36
SANKYO MFG CO., LTD. eeeeeeeeeeeees 32
Sankyo Seiki Industry Co., Ltd. === 28
SANO SHARYO SEISAKUSHO CO., LTD.:--46
Sanyo CO., Ltd. rerrrerremremreeeinn, 65
Sanyo Paper Co., Ltd. «w--weereeemeeeenes 58
Saraya CO., Ltd. orreremrmmrmmrmnrieiains 61
SATO SPECIAL OIL CO., LTD. -=--+-+ 54
SATOU-NEJI SEISAKUSYO Co., LTD. ---30
SAWA CORPORATION  ---eeeeeerrmmmenns 42
SDC TANAKA InC. ........................... 20
SEAHONENCE InC. ........................ 60
SHARP CHEMICAL IND. CO., LTD. ---55
Shimada Kasei Corp., Ltd. =«---reeeeeeeees 57

SHIMAKAWA-SEISAKUSHO Co., Ltd. 46
SHIMONISHI SEISAKUSHO CO., LTD. ---45

TAIYU CORPORATION -+ +vveerrerreesneees 45
TAKAISHI INDUSTRY Co., Ltd. ---+--- 31
TAKASHIMA [NC.  cveorrerrrrrsersnnersnnanns 65

TAKENAKA SEISAKUSHO CO., LTD.---- 20
TAKEYAMA RECORDER WORKSHOP ---62
TANAKA PAPER TUBE CO., LTD. ---59

Tanio Co., Ltd. oreereerremremrmmmninis 63
TATSUMI INDUSTRY Inc. eoeeeeeeeeeees 31
TECHNO AOYAMA INC. wreeveeeereeeeeees 41
TECHNO ROLL CO., LTD. -reeeeveeeeeees 24
Techno Taiyo CO., LTD. «reeeereremeeenees 32
TEIKOKU CHUCK CO., LTD. «=reeeeeeees 22
Three-F Giken Co., Ltd. -oreeeereeeeeeees 27
TOWARON Co., Ltd. «oreeeeeeremeeseeeenes 29
TOYO. sS. CO., LTD. wrerrerrererrerennenes 26

TSUKATANI HAMONO MFG CO., LTD. ---22
TSURUGA ELECTRIC CORPORATION ---54

Whitemax Co., Ltd. «r--ereeeemrreeesenees 63
XEROM CO., LTD. wererermrmmrmannnees 37
YAMAMOTO CORPORATION -:--eeeveeee 60
YAMAMOTO KOGAKU CO., LTD, «=+eeveeeee 60
Yamamoto Suiatu Kogyosho Co., Ltd.---51
YAMAMOTO VINITA CO., LTD. ===+ 42
YAMANAKA ENG CO., LTD. -c-eeeeeeee 34
YAMARI INDUSTRIES, LIMITED ------ 50
YASHIMA DENGYO CO., LTD. ===+ 53
Yodogawa Works Ltd. «-eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 38
Yoshiizumi Industry Corporation:------- 46
YUTAKA CO., LTD. ceeeeeeersreereeeeennne 44

Shin-Nihon Tech INC.  «-+ereeereremencnen 34
SHOWA DENKI CO., LTD. -reeereeeeees 43
Showa Spring Co., Ltd. -reerreemeeeenses 30
SUMIRON Co., Ltd. ceoreerreesremmemnnennn 58
Taisei Kogyo Co., Ltd. «--eeveereeeeeeeeees 36
Taiyo Cabletec Corporation —«=«-eeeee 31

TAIYOPARTS CO., Ltd. «eeeeeeeeeeees 25

Uchino CO., Ltd, ccoceerrrerr s 48
UEGAKI KINZOKU SEISAKUSYO CO., LTD. ------33
UINICS CO’ LTD. c-ceveeeemeeeeeeeecnnens 51
UNION CORPORATION «+:eeoeeeeeeeess 62
USUTANI DENSHI Co., Ltd. «rreeeeeeees 49
Utsumi Recycle Systems Inc. »---«-+oo- 55
VSEONE CO.. LG, «wremmmomamemamaannnie. 50

WA ZEROONE PRODUCTS CO., LTD. 56



‘“nnudi."u;r&f
7

& %
':O ’;j“' ] ]
O s Osaka regional leading
& & ]
2 g 184 companies
%,, o"?

oﬂm pany ©

Explanatory notes

Business sector Nanotect (Super-hard CNT-resin Glo}J

Selling point

— %‘ composite coating technology) (T M

:Qg% Parts & Materials Key features of the product

1. Rust and corrosion prevention
2. Abrasion resistance
3. Thin and super-hard

We have established composite technology for uniformliy dispersing carbon nanotubes (CNT) in resin
coating by aprl'_.llng chemical treatment to the surface of insoluble CNT material. With this technology,
Machinery & Equipment we have developed a resin coating that preduces a film of extremely high strength, hardness, abrasion
resistance, toughness, and lubricity with rust prevention property.

Machining & Processing

Becrmicbopic Solutions for our clients

Electronics & Optics We consider the development of resources and energy in deep undergrounds and seabeds a promising
market. Even under mechanically severe conditions of use in which fastening is repeated at limit loads,
the strong Nanotect films do not exfoliate and protect parts while maintaining good comosion resistance,
We are not only entrusted with processing using Nanotect products, but also intend to market them as
Chemicals & Resins coating fluids.

Pl(hgmg Pinting &

Packaging, Printing &
i Textiles TAKENAKA SEISAKUSHO CO., LTD http:/fwww.takenaka-mfg.co.jp/ EFED 1509001

* 6r4-35, Hishie, Higashiasaka City, Osaka

3
&
d

Life-Related, Etc.

ﬁ Life-Related, Etc.

Multilingual websites

B Good planning capability
E One-of-a-kind technology
u Made in Japan

n Trial production possible

m Mass-production possible

ISO certification




